Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Udi Manber			06/30/2004	
Jonathan Leblang			08/13/2004	
Colin Saunders			08/13/2004	
Matthew Amacker			08/13/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	A9.com, Inc.			
Street Address:	130 Lytton A	venue		
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City: Palo Alto				
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 94301-1044				
PROPERTY NUMBEI		Number		
	уре	Number 10793695		
Property T	уре			
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	туре Е DATA (206)22	4-0779		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type E DATA (206)22 be sent via US	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ype E DATA (206)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (206)68	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ype E DATA (206)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (206)68 efiling@	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 ccojk.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: Kevan L	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq.		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	Type E DATA (206)22 <i>be sent via US</i> (206)68 efiling@ e: Kevan L Christer	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 ccojk.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: Kevan L Christer 1420 Fit	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 ccojk.com Morgan, Esq. nsen O'Connor Johnson Kindness		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type E DATA (206)22 be sent via US (206)68 efiling@ e: Kevan L Christer 1420 Fit Seattle,	10793695 4-0779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 2-8100 cojk.com Morgan, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness fth Avenue, Suite 2800		

500051027

REEL: 016562 FRAME: 0009

PATENT REEL: 016562 FRAME: 0010

source=22447 Assignment#page1.tif source=22447 Assignment#page2.tif source=22447 Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Udi Manber; having a mailing address at Suite 300, 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; Jonathan Leblang, having a mailing address at Suite 300, 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; Colin Saunders, having a mailing address at Suite 300, 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301; and Matthew Amacker, having a mailing address at Suite 300, 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, AND, WHEREAS, A9.com, Inc., having a principal place of business at Suite 300, 400 Hamilton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> (city), <u>WA</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004. (state), this <u>30th</u> Udi Manber STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Udi Manber is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: June 30, 2004	
(Seal or stars	Signature VERONICA J. STERNHILB Printed Name:
	Notary Public My appointment expires 3 25 06
22447121 DOC	PATENT REEL: 016562 FRAME: 0011

******	******
day of <u>Argret</u> , 2004.	California (state), this 13th
day of <u>Argret</u> , 2004.	de l'
	Jonathan Leblang
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF Santa (lara) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jonathan Leblang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	August 13, 2004		
(Sealer	JEFF MACDONALD COMM. #1503435 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 25, 2008	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires July	d5,2008
*****	×************************************	*************************************	**************************************
	Expected as tab Alto (c	ity), California (state), this _	15
day of	<u>, 2004</u> .	ity), <u>California</u> (state), this _	~,
		Colin Saunders	1
STAT	E OF California		
COUN	NTY OF Santa (ara) ss	3.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Colin Saunders is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: August 13, 2004		
(Seal or stamp) JEFF MACDONALD COMM. #1503435 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANSA CLARA COUNTY My Conny, Frances July 25, 2008	Signature Notary Public My appointment expires <u>July 25</u> , 200	ا مر ، ا
22447121 DOC	PATENT	

22447121 DOC

•

REEL: 016562 FRAME: 0012

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
day of Academy 2004.	(city), <u>California</u> (state), this <u>13</u> 74
1	Manale

Matthew Amacker

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF Santa Clark) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Matthew Amacker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: August 13, 2004



Signature

Notary Public My appointment expires July 25, 2008

KLM:vas:lpz

22447121.DOC RECORDED: 09/20/2005

PATENT REEL: 016562 FRAME: 0013